THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT
AND AGREEMENT REGARDING DEBT

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT TO CONVEYANCE AGREEMENT
(this "Agreement") is dated as of this S5'hday of % efwhég,_ld 998, between
MILWAUKEE COUNTY (the "County™) and MILWAUKEE COUNTY
RESEARCH PARK CORPORATION ("MCRPC").
RECITALS
The County and MCRPC acknowledge the following:

A, The County has adopted an Amended Resolution referenced
as file no. 98-348 (Journal, June 18, 1998), attached to this Agreement as
Exhibit A and such Resolution is hereby incorporated herein (the "Resolution™},
which approves the conveyance of all or portions of the Designated Land (as
hereinafter defined) to MCRPC.

. B The County and MCRPC entered into that certain
Conveyance Agreement dated April 2, 1996, as amended by that certain
Amendment to Conveyance Agreement, and further are amended by the Second
Amendment to Conveyance Agreement dated April 20, 1998, copies of which are
attached hereto and incorporated herein as Rider I (coliectively, the "Conveyance
Agreemen\t"),

S

C. The County Board of Supervisors directed MCRPC to create
a program to increase minority participation in the technology field as well as
within the Research Park, MCRPC adopted an Affirmative Action Plan by
approval of MCRPC's Board of Directors at its May 28, 1998 meeting, and
implementation of the plan is proceeding immediately.

D. The County and MCRPC desire to enter into this Agreement
to modify and amend the Conveyance Agreement by adding all the Research Park
lands in the southwest quadrant to the definition of Designated Lands in the
Conveyance Agreement and to extend the date for such sales for five years with
three five-year options to extend, (making the Conveyance Agreement coterminous
with the Technology Innovation Center Icase between the County and MCRPC),
all pursuant to the terms of this Agreement.

E. The County and MCRPC also desire to memorialize their
agreements regarding the following: (1) the amount of tax evy advanced 1o be
considered MCRPC debt (31,2 million); {2} 65% of the revenue from the sale of
the Designated Lands to be paid to the County; (3} land sales revenue paid o the

MWINE084_SWTS:DG 07/07/98



County shall be considered as payment of MCRPC debt; and (4) MCRPC shali
agree not to request tax levy to support its operations.

AGREEMENTS

In consideration of the Regitals, and other good and valuable
consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the
County and MCRPC, and the mutual agreements which follow, the County and

MCRPC hereby agree as follows:

1. The County agrees to convey all lands being located in the
southwest quadrant in the Milwaukee County Research Park, as depicted on
Rider 2 aftached hereto and incorporated herein, (collectively hereinafter, the
“Designated Land") to MCRPC in accordance with the terms and conditions of the
Resolution and this Agreement. The definition of the Designated Land provided
for in the Conveyance Agreement shall, effective as of the date of this Agreement,
include all the Designated Land described above and the Conveyance Agreement
shall continue through the Expiration Date, which is hereby amended to
September 30, 2003. Moreover, the Conveyance Agreement shall be automatically
extended for three five-year consecutive terms; unless either MCRPC or the
County provides a written termination notice to the other party not less than
120 days prior to the expiration of the applicable term of the Conveyance
Agreement. In the event such a termination notice 18 given, the Conveyance
Agreement shall terminate effective as of the last date of the applicable term. As
provided for in the Conveyance Agreement, if a Sale Notice (as defined i the
Conveyande Agreement) is delivered to the County prior fo the Expiration Date,
the County shall complete such transaction, even if the closing occurs after the
Expiration Date.

2. The County and MCRPC hereby agree as follows:

(a)  MCRPC will no longer receive tax levy funding to
support its operations,

(b)  The amount of tax levy previously advanced to
MCRPC, which will be considered debt to be repaid to the County, is $1.2 million

(the "Debt"),

(c)  MCRPC will be required to return 65% of sales
revenues (o the County. Notwithstanding, anything to the contrary provided for
above, MCRPC shall receive the first $400,000 of sales revenues following the
date of this Agreement to satisfy the County approved MCRP(C 1998 budget
allocation.

MWIGE024 SWTS:DG 07007798 2




(@) Al land sale revenues returned to the County will be
considered as repayment of the Debt,

3. The County and MCRPC also agree to comply with all other
terms, conditions and obligations described in the Conveyance Agreement, as
modified herein, and Resolution in the same manner as if such terms, conditions
and obligations were typed on this Agreement. MCRPC and the County agree that

this Agreement commits and binds the parties to its terms and conditions and
prohibits unilateral modification, amendment, termination or revocation by gither
party.

4, In the event of default by MCRPC or the County, the
nondefaulting party shall have the right to seek and obtain any remedy available at
law or in equity, including, without limitation, the right to specifically enforce the

terms and conditions of this Agreement.

5. This Agreement may only be amended, modified,
supplemented or terminated by an agreement signed by an authorized person for
all of the parties hereto and shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of the

parties, their successors and assigns.

6 Except as specifically modified herein, the Conveyance
Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

MILWAUKEE COUNTY

h BY /7~ 7lgnuw {fi”—”vil'

F» Thomas Ament, County Executive

pips

sty Attest: .
0 P‘Fr\ '%Zé-//
K/g{ fﬁ C 4

Mark #. Ryan, County Clerk
o

MILWAUKEE COUNTY RESEARCH
PARK ORATION

By A

Jafnes N. Efliott, Chairman

MWGG08d SWTS:DG 070798 3



) -

0 A

10
11

12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21
22

23
24
25

26
27
28

29
30
31

12
33

EXHIBIT A

File No. 98-348
{Journal, June 18, 1998}

n by Supervisors Ryan, Jasenski, Dean and others, relating to
Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation
ds advanced tc MCRPC and funding of MCRPC
ding adoption of the following:

(ITEM 16} Resclutio
distribution of revenue from the safe of
(MCRPC) leased lands, repayment of fun
annual operating budgets, by recommen

AN AMENDED RESOLUTION

WHEREAS, a Blue Ribbon Task Force appointed by former County Executive
william F. ©'Donnell in April, 1984, recommended that Milwaukee County develop a

research and technolegy park on County Institutions land located in the City of
Wauwatosa; and

WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors considered the
racommendations contained in the final report of the Blue Ribbon Task Farce in May,
1986, and unanimously endorsed the report and its findings (File Nos. 84-945 and 86-84);

and

WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation (MCRPC) was
incorporated as a private, non-profit entity in May, 1987; and in January, 1992, the County
Board of Supervisors unanirmously approved a 100 year Ground Lease, Restriclive
Covenants, a Master Plan, and a Development Agreement with the MCRPC for

approximately 175 acres of County-owned fand; and
A

W.H EREAS, in March, 1992, the MCRPC received its first funding advance from
Milwaukee County, as provided for in the develapment agreement; and

WHEREAS, from 1989-1593, the MCRPC incurred expenditures for “soft-costs” that
pment, such as, site planning, legal issues,

are present in a major real estate develo
TID analysis and marketing; and --.

environmental investigation, economic feasthility,

{ed public improvements financed by

WHEREAS, since 1994, the MCRPC has instal
7.6 million to the value of its leased

a Tax Incremental District {Ti0) which have added %
land hoidings; and

Muirdale Sanitarium (M-1 Building)

WHEREAS, the MCRPC alsa leases the former
iy $1 rnillion in the development of

from Milwaukee County and has invested approximate
an incubator facitity, the Technology innovation Centar; and

WHERFAS, the MCRPC has, with the approval of Milwaukee County, sold 24 acres
of land for construction of a corparate headquarters and two multi-tenant buildings,

-



14 development which has added approximately $25 million in new tax base; and

35 WHEREAS, the Milwaukee County Research Park is currently home 1o nearly 40
36 companies, accupying approximately 275,000 square feet of space and employing over

37 9500 people; and
WHEREAS, the County Board of Supervisors has directad the Department of

38

39 Administration {File No. 97-727) to “review the administration and policies of the

40 Economic Development Division and the Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation
41 and staff and recommend changes, if any, to the Commitiee on Economic Development

42 and the County Board...”; and

WHEREAS, the Director of the Department of Administration, in a report dated

43

44 March 4, 1998, submitted a series of recommendations refated to the MCRPC's operating
45 budget, staffing, management of the TIC and distributlon of land sale revenue; and

46 WHEREAS, these recommendations were submitied to the MCRPC Board of

47 Directors for review and consideration; and

WHERFAS, the MCRPC Board of Directors, at a meeting on April 28, 1998,

48

49 endorsed the following recommendations to be considered by Milwaukee County:

50 1. Amount of tax levy advance to be considered MCRPC debt - $1.2 million.
51 2, 65% of land sales revenue be paid to Milwaukee County.

52 3, Land sale revenue paid Milwaukee County be considered as payment of

53 MCRPC debt. .

54 4. MCRPC agrees not to reguest tax levy to support its operations.

55 5. Milwaukee County agrees 10 authorize the sale of remaining MCRPC leased
56 land located within the southwest quadrant of the County Grounds.

57 6. Milwaukee County agrees Lo extend the Technology Innovation Center lease to
58 September 30, 2003, and grant three five-year options to lease commencing
59 October 1, 2003,

60 and

51 WHEREAS, an May 28, 1998 the Milwaukee County Resaarch Park Corporation

Board approved a “Research Park Corporation Affirmative Action Plan” thereby declaring

62
its commitment to the principle of equal empleyment opporiunity by declaring the

61
-7



64
65

66

67
68

69
70

71
72

73
74

75

76
77
78
79

a0
81
82
83
84

85
86
87
Ba
B9

a0
91
92

93
G4
95

following four objectives and f
employees working in milwaukee

ive implementation steps to advance the diversity of
County Research Park businesses:

1)

2}

3)

4)

To increase the pool of minority applicants qualified for emptoyment at the
Milwaukee County Research Park.

To increase awareness of businesses located in the Mitwaukee County Research
Park of the importance of employee diversity in the workforce.

To increase employment of minorities and workforce diversity at the
Milwaukee County Research Park.

To periodicaliy review workforce diversity at the Milwaukee County Research

Park.

lementation Stens:

1

2)

3)

4

Ut

Lease Agreements - Fach |ease for space in the Technology Innovation Center
will contaln a *nondiscrimination and affirmative action plan” whereby a tenant
of the Park will not discriminate on the grounds of race, color, national orlgin,

religion, age, sex or disability.

Land Sales/Lease Agreements - Each agreement to sell or lease land wit!
contain a_“nondiscrimination and affirmative action plan” whereby the
Buyet/Lessee shall agree not to discriminate agalnst any employee or applicant
for employment because of race, color, nationa! origin, religion, age, sex or

disability.

workforce Development - The Research Park will establish a Scholarship
Program for the purpose of encouraging young adults, with an emphasis'tn
minorities and women to pursue a career in the field of Information Technoiogy
and other technology disciplines. Funding for the Scholarship Fund will be
provided from the Research Park Technology Development Fund.

Tenant Education - Tenant education through monthly tenant meetings will
jedgeable in such fields as Affirmative Action, Equal

include speakers know
Business Development and Workforce Development.

Opportunity, Minority

Include provision in the Research Marketing Plan that provide for
ies opportunities and other notewarthy news
ommunily.

Outreach -
advertising Research Park rental/sa
in publications that circulate in the minorty/women's business c

-3 -



96

97
98
99

100

101
102

103
104
105

106
107

108
109

110
111
112

113

114
115
116
117
118

119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126

now, therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED, that the Milwaukee County Board of Supervisors, having
considered this request from the MCRPC Board of Directors, does hereby adopt the
following policies related to operation of the Mitwaukee County Research Park:

1.

2.

N

and

The MCRPC will no tonger receive tax levy funding to support its operations.

The amount of tax levy previously advanced to MCRPC, which will be
considered debt, to be repaid to Milwaukee County is $1.2 million.

Milwaukee County will provide authorization to MCRPC to sell the remaining
MCRPC leased lands located within the southwest quadrant of the County

Grounds.

MCRPC wili be required ta return 65% of all land sale revenues to Milwaukee
County.

All land sale revenues returned to Milwaukee County will be considered as
repayment of the existing MCRPC debt.

Milwaukee County agrees to extend the MCRPC's lease for the Technology
innavation Center (M-1 Building) 1o September 30, 2003, and will grant three
additional five-year option periods commenclng on October 1, 2003.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Directors of the Department of Administration
and the Department of Public Works are hereby authorized to execute any and all
instruments, documents, and forms necessary to carry out the intent of this resolution and
chall submit same to the County Board for approval prior to implementation of the policies

sat forth in this resolution.

FISCAL NOTE:

The adoption of this resolution establishes the policy of Milwaukes
County eliminating tax levy funds in future budgets for the Research Park.
The Resolution allows the MCRPC to sell the remalning MCRPC leased
(and within the southwest quadrant of the County Grounds and extends
the {sase for the Technology Innovation Center. This Resolution will
change the revenue which the County would recaive from future land
sales, which are unknown at this time, so that the actual future revenue

rom fand sales cannet be determined.



127 Cearrnb
] 28 June 15, 1998
12 CADFEICEWPWANWPDOCSFIN-AUDVIE 1 195\38-3 45.RES



AGREEMENT

THIS AGREEMENT is dated as of this day of , 2012, between
Milwaukee County (the “County”) and Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation (the
“MCRPC™).

RECITALS

The County and MCRPC acknowledge the following:

A, The parties to this Agreement have previously entered into a Conveyance
Agreement, which has been since amended on three (3) occasions.

B. Paragraph 2(c) of the Third Amendment to the Conveyance Agreement
contains paragraph 2(c), which provides for the division of net revenues from Designated
Land sales, 65% to the County and 35% to MCRPC.

C. The Wisconsin Department of Transportation (“WisDOT”) is proceeding to
acquire various portions of Designated Land, under WisDOT"s eminent domain powers,
which will result in either formal takings or conveyances under threat of, or in lieu of,
condemnation.

D. The parties to this Agreement, in recognition of the spirit and general intent of
the Conveyance Agreement, as amended, desire to provide for the division of net revenues
from the aforesaid formal takings or conveyances under threat of, or in lieu of,
condemnation.

AGREEMENTS

1. The County, in consultation with MCRPC, shall provide negotiation
management, legal and appraisal services for every acquisition by WisDOT of any
Designated Land under WisDOT’s eminent domain powers.

2. If the County deems it to be in the County’s best interest, it shall use the net
revenues of such acquisitions to purchase any land and/or construct any structures, which
may be needed to replace the functions disptaced by WisDOT’s acquisition of any
Designated Land. Any remaining revenues of such acquisitions, after the above purchases
and/or constructions, shall be divided 65% to the County and 35% to MCRPC..

3. Except as provided herein, the Conveyance Agreement, as amended, shall
remain in full force and effect.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Agreement as of the day

and year first above written.

030735-0001\11617310.1

MILWAUKEE COUNTY:

By:

County Executive

Attest:

County Clerk

MILWAUKEE COUNTY RESEARCH
PARK CORPORATION:

By:

Chairman



_@\500""% Division of Transportation Scoftt Walker, Governor

o ' % System Development Mark Gottlieb, P.E., Secretary
2 {, & Southeast Regional Office Internet: www. dot. wisconsin.gov

% 4 141 NW Barstow Street _
oret® PO Box 798 Telephone: 262-548-5903
Waukesha Wi 53187-0788 Facsimile {FAX). 262-548-6424

E-mail: ser.disd@dot.wi.gov

September 05, 2012

Frank Busalacchi
2711 West Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Alan Marcuvitz

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300
Milwaukee, W1 53202-4108

Craig C Dillman

Milwaukee County Real Estate Services
2711 West Wells Street, Suite 300
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Subject: Project ID 1060-33-22
Zoo Interchange/STH 100
IH 94 - Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee County

RE: Parcel # 15 (Milwaukee County)

The Department of Transportation has approved a revised offering price in the amount of $107,100.00
for the purchase of your property for this highway project. This letter gives you written notice of the
revised offering price and it replaces any previous offers presented to you.

Because we have been unsuccessful to date in concluding this transaction, we have no other alternative
but to begin the process tc acquire the needed right of way by Eminent Domain. You were given the
pamphlet "The Rights of Land Owners under Wisconsin Eminent Domain Law" at the time of the
fritiation of Negotiations. The first step in this process is issuance of a Jurisdictional Offer that will occur
in the next several days. You will then have twenty (20) days to either accept or reject the Jurisdictional
Offer.

It is still our desire to reach a negotiated settiement.  However, if we do not hear from you, we will

procesd to acquire this parcel by an Award of Damages.

Sincerely,

Lary D Stein
Real Estate Specialist
262-548-8781



»

g

%

Scoit Walker, Governor

WECONs,,  pivision of Transportation
@ % System Development Mark Gottlieb, P.E,, Secretary
£ Southeast Regional Office Internet: www.dot.wisconsin.gov
& 141 NW Barstow Street
or® PO Box 798 Telephone: 262-548-5003
Waukesha W1 53187-0798 Facsimile (FAX): 262-548-6424

E.mail: ser.disd@dot.wi.qov

October 08, 2012

Milwaukee County Clerk
901 North Ninth Street
Milwaukee, W 53233

Frank Busalacchi

Milwaukee County Department of Transportation
2711 West Wells Street

Milwaukee, WI 53208

Michael Rest & Friedrich LLP

Attn: Alan Marcuvitz

100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suiie 3300
Milwaukee, W| 53202-4108

Craig C Dillman

Milwaukee County Department of Transportation
2711 West Wells Street, Suite 300

Milwaukee, Wi 53208

Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation, Director
10437 Innovation Drive
Wauwaiosa, Wi 53226-4815

Subject: Project 1D 1060-33-22
Zoo Interchange/STH 100
IH 94 - Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee County

RE: Parcel # 45 (Milwaukee County lands and innovation Tech Center_STH 100

The Department of Transportation has approved a revised offering price in the amount of $583,100.00 for the
purchase of your property for this highway project. This letter gives you written notice of the revised offering price
and it repiaces any previous offers presented fo you.

Baecause we have been unsuccessful fo date in concluding this transaction, we have no other alternative but to
begin the process to acquire the needed right of way by Eminent Domain. You were given ihe pamphiet "The
Rights of Land QOwners under Wisconsin Eminent Domain Law" at the time of the Initiation of Negotiations. The
first step in this process is issuance of a Jurisdictional Offer that will occur in the next several days. You will then
have twenty (20) days to either accept or reject the Jurisdictional Offer.

It is still our desire to reach a negotiated settliement. However, if we do not hear from you, we will proceed to

acquire this parcel by an Award of Damages.

Sincerely,

Larry [ Stein
Real Estate Specialist
262-548-8781



Scott Walker, Governor

’«k\g‘co"’s@‘ Division of Transportation
;,g ‘@ % System Development Mark Gottlieh, P.E., Secretary

%

& Southeast Regionai Office " Internet: www.dot,wisconsin.gov

& 141 NW Barstow Street
ormt® PO Box 798 Telephone: 262-548-5903
Waukesha W1 53187-0798 Facsimile {(FAX): 262-548-6424

E-mail: ser.dtsd@dot.wi.gov

October 08, 2012

Milwaukee County
Mitwaukee County Clerk
901 North Ninth Street
Milwaukee, Wi 53233

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Attn: Alan Marcuvitz

100 East Wisconsin Avenue — Ste 3300
Miwaukee, Wi 53202

Frank Busalacchi, Director-Milwaukee County Department of Transportation
2711 West Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Craig C Dillman, Milwaukee County Department of Transportation
2711 West Wells Street, Suite 300
Milwaukee, W1 53208

Milwaukee County Research Park Corporation
Attn: Bill Drew or Guy Mascari

10437 Innovation Drive

Wauwatosa, Wl 53226-4815

Subject; Project ID 1060-33-22
Zoo Interchange/STH 100
IH 94 - Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee County
RE: Parcel # 50_Miwaukee County_Fire Station

The Department of Transportation has approved a revised offering price in the amount of $374,400.00 for the
purchase of your property for this highway project. This letter gives you written notice of the revised offering price
and it replaces any previous offers presented to you.

Because we have been unsuccessful to date in concluding this transaction, we have na other alternative but to
begin the process to acquire the needed right of way by Eminent Domain. You were given the pamphlet "The
Rights of Land Owners under Wisconsin Eminent Domain Law" at the time of the Initiation of Negotiations. The
first step in this process is issuance of a Jurisdictional Cffer that wit ocour in the next several days. You will then
have twenty (20) days to either accept or reject the Jurisdictional Offer.

It is still our desire to reach a negotiated settlement. However, if we do not hear from you, we wili proceed to
acquire this parcel by an Award of Damages.

Sincerely,

i
f

{ R
AL Al

H

Larry D S{ein
Real Estate Specialist
262-548-8781



WSOPNS,,  Division of Transportation Seott Walker, Governor
g B % System Development Mark Gottlieb, P.E., Secretary
5 . & Scutheast Regicnal Office internet: www.det.wisconsin.goy
%«M & 141 NW Barstow Street

oret® PO Box 708 Telephone: 262-548-5903
Waukesha Wl 53187-0798 Facsimile (FAX): 262-548-6424

E-mail: ser.disd@dot.wi.gov

QOctober 10, 2012

Milwaukee County
Mitwaukee County Clerk
901 North Ninth Street
Milwaukee, W| 53233

Frank Busalacchi

Director-Milwaukee County Department of Transportation
2711 West Wells Strest

Milwaukee, WI 53208

Michael Best & Friedrich LLP

Atin: Alan Marcuvitz

100 East Wisconsin Avenue, Suite 3300
Milwaukes, WI 53202-4108

/Craig C billman, Milwaukee County Real Estate
2711 West Wells Street, Suite300
Milwaukee, WI 53208

Milwaukee Gounty Research Park Corporation, Director
10437 Innovation Drive
Wauwatosa, Wl 53226-4815

Subject: Project ID 1060-33-22
Zoo Interchange
STH 100
IH 94 - Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee County
RE: Parcel # 53_Milwaukee County_SE corner Watertown Plank Road & Innovation Dr.

The Department of Transportation has approved a revised offering price in the amount of $386,300.00 for the
purchase of your property for this highway project. This letter gives you written notice of the revised offering price
and it repiaces any previous offers presented o you.

Because we have been unsuccessful to date in concluding this transaction, we have no other alternative but to
begin the process to acquire the needed right of way by Eminent Domain. You were given the pamphiet “The
Rights of Land Owners under Wisconsin Eminent Domain Law" at the time of the initiation of Negotiations. The
first step in this process is issuance of a Jurisdictional Offer that will occur in the next severai days. You will then
have twenty (20) days to either accept or reject the Jurisdictional Offer.

It is stilf our desire to reach a negotiated settlement. However, if we do not hear from you, we will proceed to
acquire this parcel by an Award of Damages.

Sincerely,

Larry D Stein
Real Estate Specialist
262-548-8781



i
/ oy
Eg r-Ja ul

56

.
/@ '

- WAUWATOSA
&Iy Echonch, ACHEE.

TL E FDR SLD‘F’E‘J OR SLOPES

B .' AND DRW: AND DRW‘- y
L e Moumm 7&\
=) gy B E1En AT :
= ; ; P LOCK 4 104 L|12 i
» @ <L> BLUEMOUND .
kg TRooL STRE CENTER
£ ETROLEMS TG
. ! G 5
itz " iy —@?&j

BB
™

1

F

o ’ . 3 ¥ = ¥ s : 157+22'50
316@ mlmﬁ sz S B 1/ SENED
3 5 . 53 ¥ : S e i A SR
s igs o CPRRZS - : 1\/4“ % SEgET NSO Boar . g
ol o Y 8 : 153+5(1,83 ol 15477.20 1572328 ¥ T
N o 104 s OLEE 54:35.24 T B n'_ @as : :
,7,,,;77 OF WAUNATOSA )
IEGBE TR o NILWAUKEE 77777715385 e
1

CURVE 2

NEZ S0 W NB5S5 7135 W ™ i 1NTERCEF’T
'x\asaq °5g 34"5\1 25" )
5.55‘ s B 1 (R » . v e D o.
sadiise SBETIY 155 E o | T T LI R
.D8+55.4p T 50 1=
Ty I TLE2s5Ty X 1:;" i
Thg — CPLEZRTZY Eaeazs |2
590419 1% . - GN [fcn’ w
g.40" : TLE FOR SLOPES

.
-

ﬁ\Achsg CONTROL P
L Sdnsnp.03 w t “Dﬂ W%
Bl o m.s E Me

L35

e PRER

FOR STRUCTUR ~
ESS & MAINTENAE.NCE -

B,
589+89.32 TLE FOR SLOPES

AS NT
E'Y ﬁi:i MILWAUKEE COUNTY

OF

NI NG 3Ts
#0'79+S568G

- NB‘:] 2908'E

','- TRz
G e - S91+17.27 .
“HGHHM EASEMENT \ 123,45 N
S88+60.2 . RWZ51Z !
Wpl EZ“)E}) J,: Q_ __‘5 \‘

T STATE R/W
| awy: STH 100
LCTIC
COUNTY: MILWAUKEE CONSTRUCTI
: ek FLOT BY - MECSID

FTRT DT ¢ b nAm-7OLy L7

[nEr
=
Bl

|

58655




WATERTS

STA 52E855+0€J MA?CHLENE

% / BLAMNKET EASEMENT
WE ENERGES IELECTRIC
Doc, 3232721

TLE FOR SLOPES—R
ARD DRIVEWAYS
LC

OF

SLOPE INTERCEPT—.
£Z26+25,54

Bley

SANETARY &

SECTION LINE

C3T9BT S e '.

I MILWAUKEE COUMTY

| DOC. 9293058

20 SANITARY FASEMENT
CITY OF WAUWATOSA
DOC. 9299068

;WIZJ ELECTRIC/CABLE TV EASEMENT
' WE EVERCIES [ELECTRICY, TIME WARNER

boc. 9

. f S "y
a 3 H
2 ;
R Lﬂ
C9E
=
O:E

62655

,4/ ILE EOR SLOPES T G
20‘5AMT:RNYD EII;F;;:IE:L?E ?ﬂ&c E L ” 5 :
ExH) Bl r

1‘3 X]E STORM SEWESR EASEMENT

CITY OF W
Doc. 3797

T T
CSM 7809
00C. 9299068

i KL HOTEL, LLC

| NBI°4434E-

. BLANKET EASEMENT/
ATET WISCONSIN
..BOC. 3575475

N. MAYFAIR ROAD

S

R EASEMENT

( OF WALUWA
L ATBBTTIC

Ve
o
~
g
N
=

t

62455

2657.04" (MON. TO MON.

Doo. ATEBTTE (CSM 2121)

S00°29'08"E

R/L STH 100

500°29'08"E

62255

D
TAYF AR
NERSHIP™ -,

szmm 76,
E@Q Le2zZlory e ..

S'XSU‘STORM SEWER EASEMENT
ITY OF ATOSA
0c, 379?520

IO

TLE FOR SLOPES
<" ARD DRAINAGE

BLANKET EASEMENT
ATET WISCONSIN
DOC. 3575475

)
QUTLAT 1
CSM_T909
DOC.[9419818

EASEM

NW-INW

WAUWATQOSA

M-1 PDING

CrecHnOloGY

INNOVATION CENTER

120" APPROX. STORM
MANAGEMENT 7/ TRAIL

ENT
\\ MILWAUKEE COUNTY
DoL. 9427592

~~
MILWAUKEE COUNTY ™.

OAD RESERVATION
L TDITTIT {CSM 6035

130,00 fy

ITED - Wt L
NS

7

7
il Ezzzo/axﬁso !l

62055

STORM Py
> 2121 - ¥519 sore ST
| K

\

SBw|aT

U S

WY: STH 100

TOUNTY: MILWAUKEE

NEG°OB'42"E .
\
AR \
oZ?*S?E?@vl—?ﬁD ) \’)
___m_? { /
—————— [z /
o TLE FDE SLOPES /
39) | (.
! . .
MAYF AIR WOQD& Lic l \\
WHCEL 13 ) R
C5hi 1903 e
oL, 5419818
Bl ﬂTNif? EAS‘::MENT \_\
T oW :
"o s TeaTs . R
STATE R/W PROJECT NUMBER 1060-33-22 PLAT SHEET
CONSTRUCTION PROJECT NUMBER 1060-33-70 PS&E SHEET

E

DATE : 2B-MAR-Z012 14:38

FLOT SCALE :

STH 100 R/W I0B0-33-22 4.1@



~ o
=N
oy
weES
LT MaEam
e R EZE AN
- ~ b [ ey
S B . EZ A
- . AL S
. s Tra P EU e
3 056 ! - EFg mmumm_nw §5228ED> _S
7o A EREALO0S .. ) i : NI womk D gy 1
; S X BYE950LG =X ; — b k
: 108" R 88°2PI20F =A ‘ e /
: T Ot ag QLN 00°05+EINIE VIS 4305676 *100 R K
J LA FEV3 (G8F3 WS LGICOS) 100 N .
; = £2-£5-0901 . AINNGT SRR >,
e L3300uad S/H_ 0N ) Thandsyd ssany S e
RN a3uinoay 39 O M) ECERTS T /oML =
=ENE . - : : ) ) X
; i B — = e ALNNOD 3DV HTUA 3
5| |- sval © 0
P —h — 1 o
PE W 3WRsYI o S 7.
; i a T e
i o o T ) =
;oo ;%Y. HOd 39 |
¥ /.7 mm P ¥ = ) X .
‘ W N = 7 7 T HINEBLX
Y 5 ' LIBSTPE 300
g Sk e | g, = 2051 WSD -
R g = " S S Sk o ot e | g
3 bl . E: I i P
S St 1 3 AMESVT WD O ! _ Z ALNMOD 33NV
! L ) a ) o i .
d . SrEE EATETE R A RN = @ : .
W ﬂm ! WFEElars NN QLT TS 1 - = ﬁ @
= .4 ‘@ . g L aTT 20TTET ANy |
: \ g mmw ; - m m ~ 534075 Ho4 310 b7
: L 55 / SO
,, 2 /a0
ERCEE N B 19 B Ny m =t (5 ey I S
', ) CEEE AR v = “ LOZES) 1300 bazdecs 290 Iv°es :
,. R 5 INIHIEY ,\mam#
. - i pat ) = - fvre] ININISYS " /EQ?D g GERIT
S T8 wm._ e FTIOR ONINIY LY - wj_mw_umummu 1S3A%I .02 3
. ’ : “H= o= o ] 3
LV o B AN Acoms sl wm_ e . STATYING 33T - :
A \uM fewummtTT T ,25°55 > Z GW o B z
) L @% t o ko2 #.D2.01,00N 4 ;
Ll 14
L7 = H 7
ﬁwm HOLJINNGD QHVAITINOG NYMS fe i s
SANY T E3NE 29
GIL1IVIdNT na..uv g ﬁ mmmmm
g, B/A ooz
YN B2 o
Q5E0L b= A
GO'BEES ¥ B =
. ' (=3
0556 < = 0TS
CERET . , @ ANGSL
ALNMGS Ll =
L. ™
ATANYMTIN/ o] \ AAIHA0 NOILVAONI
Foog s ! : w T 1 L
/R L |
; =z I i . i 3 Emuﬁ.:z_ D
A0GpEs 900 S | =< @l | = | 340°1s 100w s
ISETERR & 3 b : !
s#ae— i3 i e |
0 L3 3 =z b
A0 E el Lwewasds HHIARER
[ o= I - o |
HWW B A _-Dn # a‘w SAAY i ,
AR08 507G i Ly o _. ; S30TS HG4 T4 Ll |
« z| = » LRI : ! W f
IR s S = , vudad N.P. ' rasosszeyca | | , | leoes sy esosas o
: 000LGE | z| = e : 6082 WS , e LINAOD JTH0vMT
] NA03 m_mxmq_;f_% ST ; | : IN3NESYE DIE15T13.0
2 [F (5081 59 googeze Sha | || - TN
S @Ewgmmﬁ NIV vk 07— | veses WH Muﬁmqm VA
= i bk o
o i e 06525 00 _ ALNNOT JEIVE I
. wm, ALNDOD SZHTYA A NIV JiELS 1 00
e S ma. : ININISTI 83065626 "304
o FUINIS AMVLINYS 02 m_imﬁzﬂ%‘ LI
0 AN | © Ugu0gEzE 000 R
AUALNNGD ZEivA I : i




